503656879 01/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3703513

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| CLEMENS NEESE | 09/20/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KJ IP VERWALTUNGS GMBH | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3C-RING 1 | |
| City: | LANDSBERG AM LECH | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 86899 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7753012 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-720-8300

Email: christine flores@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 098580.P088 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ERIC S. HYMAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /eric s hyman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/20/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=098580P088 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503656879 REEL: 037535 FRAME: 0919

Assignment

Clemens Neese, a German citizen ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following US patent ("Patent"):

US Patent No. 7,753,012

KJ IP Verwaltungs GmbH, a corporation under German law, doing business at 3C-Ring 1, 86899 Landsberg am Lech, Germany ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention therein described from the Assignor; Assignor is willing to assign the Patent and the invention therein to Assignee;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue for damages for infringement of the Patent; all these rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors as fully and entirely the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

| Dated x 20. G . | 2015 | Clemens Neese | |
|------------------------|------|---------------|--|
| | | Signature | |

| 2. | |
|------------------------|------------------------|
| Dated <u>20.M</u> 2015 | KJ IP Verwaltungs GmbH |
| | |

Signature

* Karsten Jerschke
Name

* Geschäftsführer

Title

PATENT REEL: 037535 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 01/20/2016